Year
1964
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991

Champion

Sam Malcolmson
Kieran Lennon
John Marais
John Marais
John Marais
Phil August

Phil August

Phil August

Phil August
Steve Cox

Mark Girdler
Julian Handbury
Julian Handbury
Julian Handbury
Paul Beck

Phil August
Julian Handbury
Julian Handbury
Julian Handbury
John Sales
Nabil Tadros
Steve Kucopy
John Sales
Steve Kucopy
Steve Kucopy
Brian Smith
Matt Thompson



1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018

Jeff Lawrie
Jeff Lawrie
Jeff Lawrie
Jose San Juan
Andrew Tomes
Andrew Tomes
Andrew Tomes
Eugen Malea
Gus Marquez
Gus Marquez
no record

no record
Adrian Wan
Eugen Malea
Gus Marquez
Shawn Smith
Clayton Cohen
Paul Liem

Paul Liem
Shawn Smith
Wilfred Man
Eddie Wang
Mohsen Asadi
Mohsen Asadi
Eugene Maslow
Eugene Maslov
Olshan Hamza



2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2025

Wilfred Wong
N/A

N/A

Alex Ratz
Henry Le
Kendrick Liang
Liuze Wu



