

Year	Champion
1964	Sam Malcolmson
1966	Kieran Lennon
1967	John Marais
1968	John Marais
1969	John Marais
1970	Phil August
1971	Phil August
1972	Phil August
1973	Phil August
1974	Steve Cox
1975	Mark Girdler
1976	Julian Handbury
1977	Julian Handbury
1978	Julian Handbury
1979	Paul Beck
1980	Phil August
1981	Julian Handbury
1982	Julian Handbury
1983	Julian Handbury
1984	John Sales
1985	Nabil Tadros
1986	Steve Kucopy
1987	John Sales
1988	Steve Kucopy
1989	Steve Kucopy
1990	Brian Smith
1991	Matt Thompson

1992	Jeff Lawrie
1993	Jeff Lawrie
1994	Jeff Lawrie
1995	Jose San Juan
1996	Andrew Tomes
1997	Andrew Tomes
1998	Andrew Tomes
1999	Eugen Malea
2000	Gus Marquez
2001	Gus Marquez
2002	no record
2003	no record
2004	Adrian Wan
2005	Eugen Malea
2006	Gus Marquez
2007	Shawn Smith
2008	Clayton Cohen
2009	Paul Liem
2010	Paul Liem
2011	Shawn Smith
2012	Wilfred Man
2013	Eddie Wang
2014	Mohsen Asadi
2015	Mohsen Asadi
2016	Eugene Maslow
2017	Eugene Maslov
2018	Olshan Hamza

2019	Wilfred Wong
2020	N/A
2021	N/A
2022	Alex Ratz
2023	Henry Le
2024	Kendrick Liang
2025	Liuze Wu